

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION-II KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

PHONE No: (0243) 730432

FAX No: (0243) 730432

E-mail add:phed?khp8rnp@gmail.com

No: W.O / T.C/ 326
Ranipur Dated

2018. 2018.

To,

The Director (CB)
Government of Sindh

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority

Karachi.

Subject:

SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT OF NIT NO. GB/TO

133 DATED 16-02-2018.

Reference:

SPPRA VIDE S.NO:36922 DATED, 20-02-2018.

Bid Evaluation report along with comparative statement, attendance sheet minutes of Procurement Committee Meeting, Bid Qualification Report, for the work mentioned below is submitted here with for favour of hosting of SPPRA website.

S.#	Name of Schemes
1,	Construction of Surface Drains & CC Block Village Ghulam Jaffar Jamro Taluka Gambat District Khairpur
2.	Construction of Surface Drains & CC Block at Village Mubarak Kalhoro Taluka Gambat District Khairpur

An early action is requested please.

DA/AS ABOVE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION II KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT	PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT/OTHER	PROVINCIAL
FITLE OF CONTRACT	CDP For Year 2017-18.
TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO: 48/TC/133 Dt:16/02/2018
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Const. of Surface Deaths to co Block a village G. Jaffer Jan Til: Gambat Dist. Khairpur
FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	J.D.W.P
TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	2.4425 (m) 4.2726 (m)-
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
or civil works only)	4.2737(m).
ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER	3
ONTRACT) 5	12-Monto.
TENDER OPENED ON(DATE & TIME)	9-03-2018
NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	2-Nos:
ONUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T OPENING OF BIDS	J-NOS:
BID EVALUATION REPORT: (Enclose a copy)	(copy endosed)
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU BIDDER	M/5 Insaf Ahmed Da Gort: Contractor @ Pic
OCONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs:4272611/= RM
7)RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION LEPORT (i-e.1st ,2nd,3rd EVALUATION BID)	M/S Insaf Ahmer Dazefor Govt. Contractor ist. Lowest,
8)METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:(Tick	one)
SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDU	JRE Domestic Local
SINGLE STAGE- TWO ENVELOPE PROCED	URE X
TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	X
TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING	X

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes
	69 1
	No v
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS DOCUMENTS (If yes, give details)	GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE /
7	Yes
	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIM (If yes, give reasons)	E? Yes
	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
	No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE ROCURING AGENCY	Y THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT
BLACK LISTED?	Yes No
	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH T BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enc ose a copy)	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO VISIT, IF BRO D:
BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH T BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO VISIT, IF BRO D:
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH T BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enc ose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO VISIT, IF BRO D: Yes No MOBILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN
BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH T BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enc ose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO VISIT, IF BRO D: Yes No MOBILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN
BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER. PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH T BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enc ose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPIPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO VISIT, IF BRO D: Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH T BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enc ose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPIPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO VISIT, IF BRO D: Yes No MOBILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enc ose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON METHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPERA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO VISIT, IF BRO D: Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH T BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enc ose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPIPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO VISIT, IF BRO D: Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enc ose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON METHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) LEAST CONTROL SIGNAL OF THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.) BY THE CONTROL SIGNAL OF THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO VISIT, IF BRO D: Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

SERVICES & GO	JODS
1)NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT P	UBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
2)PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT/OTHER	PROVINCIAL
3)TITLE OF CONTRACT	C. D. P. for year 2019-18.
4)TENDER NUMBER	1TNO:9B/TC/133 dt:16-02-20
8100	H: of Surface Dearms 2 co le d'village Mubasala Ical Ka Gambat Dist. Khan
	tmental Development Working Co
	9327(m) (D.D.W.P)
AT MALE PARTY COMPANY OF A PARTY	935 (m):
(for civil works only)	733 6.0
9)ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	2-Months.
10)TENDER OPENED ON(DATE & TIME)	9-03-2018.
11)NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	3-NOS.
12)NUMBER OF BLOS RECEIVED.	3-NOS:
13)NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 14)BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	3-Nos:
15)NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL DE BIDDER	1/5 Saraj Anmel Panhwar Rs: 19,32,744/=
17)RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i-e.1st ,2nd,3rd EVALUATION BID)	MIS Saraj Ahmer Panh. Gort: Contractor 13+ lowest:
18)METHOD OF PF OCUREMENT USED:(Tick one)	
a) SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	Domestic Local
b)SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	X
c)TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	X
d)TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	X -
PLEASE SPECIFY LE ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUR CONTRACTING/ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS: BRIEF RE	

0) WHE	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	O IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
		Yes
21) ADV	ERTISEMENT:	
		Yes Stro: 36922
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No	3110:30722
	(11 yes, give date and 51 1 to 1 identification ive	No
ii)	News Papers	Yes) Darly Express Teelome 29
11)	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	11 July Awan Awaz 22/2/8
		11) Jally 12 x 1) 8885 23/12/2
		No
		Dimestor
22) NAT	TURE OF CONTRACT	Local Int.
23) WHE	ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	
WAS	S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM	ENTS?
(If ye	es, enclose a copy)	Yes No
24) WHE WAS	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMI	ENTS? Yes No
	es, enclose a copy)	
25) WHE	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHO THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	ITY WOBT INED FOR USING A
WILT	HOD OTHER THAN OFEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	Yes No
26) WAS	SPPRA BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDE	DEBS9
20) WAS	BID SECORITY OF TAINED FROM ALL THE BIDL	Yes V No
	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultance)	
28) WHE	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TEC	CHNICALLY Yes No
The state of the s	MPLIANT?	
29) WHE	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	R QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	
	l ,	Yes
(A) 1		DDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
	ach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes

(If yes, result thereof)	Yes
	No V
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIV DOCUMENTS (If yes, give details)	VEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE /
	Yes
	No V
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes
	No V
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
	No V
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE ROCURING AGENCY TO BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF	Yes No
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCER AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SIT, IF BRO D:
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCER AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SIT, IF BRO D: Yes No ILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOB	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SIT, IF BRO D: Yes No ILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCER AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOB THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SIT, IF BRO D: Yes No ILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCER AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOB. THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SIT, IF BRO D: Yes No ILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No Yes
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCER AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOB. THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SIT, IF BRO D: Yes No ILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCER AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOB THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) Olivision-II Kitairota (Panilla)	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SIT, IF BRO D: Yes No ILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No Yes
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCER AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOB. THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SIT, IF BRO D: Yes No ILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No Yes
SUPPLIER' PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCER AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOB THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) Olivision-II Kitairota (Panilla)	OCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SIT, IF BRO D: Yes No ILIZ TION DVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No Yes

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION-II KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

NO:TC/W.O/ 401 /2018 RNP Dt: - 6 | 6 -

To,

M/S INSAF AHMED DHAREJO GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

AWARD OF CONTRACT& COMMENCEMENT OF DER

SUBJECT: - CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACE DRAINS & CC BLOCK VILLAGE GHULAM JAFFAR JAMRO TALUKA GAMBAT DISTRICT KHAIRPUR

The Lowest rate @36.40% Thirty Six point Forty Percent above the schedule B item Rs.24,42,548/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lac Forty Two Thousand Five Huncred Forty Eight). Only offered by you for the work noted above on dated. 09-03-2018 is found reasonable and accepted. Total amount comes to Rs.42,72,611/- being 0.25% below estimated Cost; which is approved by Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur vide No. GC/957 Sukkur dated: 15-03-2018.

MAIN TERMS OF CONTRACT AWARD ARE AS UNDER.

- 1. All Clauses of agreement will be treated as enforce and operative.
- 2. The work will be carried out according to the PWD/PHED Specification under the supervision of Assistant Engineer Public health Engineering Sub Division Gambat.
- 3. No Premium will be paid on item based on market rate / Non Schedule item

4. Work will be completed within stipulated period (12 Month).

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION A KHARPUR @ RANIPUR

Copy forwarded with compliments to.

- 1. The Chief Engineer Public health Engineering Department Govt: of Sindh Sukkur.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner Khairpur for information.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer P.H.E Circle Sukkur.
- 4. The Director C&B SPPRA Sindh Karachi..
- The Assistant Engineer Public Health Engineering Sub Division Gambat for Strict Compliance.

NAME OF WORK: -

Construction of Surface Drains & CC Block Village Ghulam Jaffar Jamro Taluka Gambat District Khairpur

Name of Contractor: -

MKs Insaf Ahmed Thavejo

Whom tender issued: -

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

Tender fee received : -

3000/.

D.R No

33598

Dated

06-03-2018

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
DIVISION-II KHAIRPUR'@ RANIPUR

MEMORANDUM

General Description

As Above

Estimated Cost

Rs. 46,85,000/-

Earnest Money @ 5%

Rs. 2,34,250/-

Security Deposit @10%

Rs. 4,68,500/-

Percentage if any to be

Rs. 2,34,250/-

Deduction from bill 5%

10 11 11

Date of written order to complete

12 Months

I/We here by tendered for execution of allows work at percentage rate below/above on schedule rate in the schedule B in accordance with section designed drawing etc and shall executed the agreement on the proper from in case may

tender in accepted.

Earnest shape of call deposit vide no 1007/37/2 dated 6-03-2018 for

Re240000/ of MCB clock Tower Sukkin,

Contractor

EXECUTAVELINGINEER

PUBLIC HEAL H ENGINEERING DIVISION-II KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

SCHEDULE B

NAME OF SCHEME

CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACAE DRAINS AND CC TOPPING OF VILLAGE GHULAM JAFFAF, JAMRO TALUKA GAMBAT DISTRICT KHAIRPUR

PA	RT - 1	SURFACE DRAI	NS_	
Excavat	on in founcation of	building bridges and other structu	ires	
	4	ling around the structures with ex-		
		to 5ft (b) in ordinary soil (G.S.I-1		
9340.		@Rs 3176.25	P%0Cft	Rs: 29666 V
9340.	o cit	@RS 5170.25	r 760Cit	KS: 29000 V
C				
		acing compacting finishing ening and washing of stone		
	•	Ratio 1:4:8 (G.S.I-5 P/17)		
aggicga	e without stattering	, Ratio 1.4.6 (O.3.1-3 1717)		
1960.	00 Cft	@Rs 11288.75	P%Cft	Rs: 221260
	ick work in foundat o. 4 P/ 24)	ion and plinth in cement sand mo	rtar(1:6)	
5250.	00 eft	@Rs 11948.36	P%Cft	Rs: 627288
Constru	ction of standard op	en type drains connuttee block of	C.C 1:2:4 cost of situ	
to the de	esign profiles i/c cos	t of mould as per drawing i/c sup	plying floating cost of	
cement	1/32" thick to expos	e surface faces finished smooth c	uring complete as per	
drawing	design. (P H.S.I No	D, P/44)		
Type I	2000.0 Rft	@Rs 94.00	P-Rft	Rs: 188000 🗸
	2000.0 1010	(E)13 74.00		163. 160000 0
	- A			
Type II	1000.0 Rft	@Rs 174.00	P-Rft .	Rs: 174000
Comont	plaster (1:1) up to 2	0'height 1/2"thick (G.S.I-11/ P/57)		
	00 Sft	@Rs 2283.93	P%Sft	Rs: 182714 /
		eams columns rafts, lintels, and		K3. 102/14 /
		tu of pre cost laid in position com		
	:2:4) (PHSI No.6 P		prote in an respect	- 1
Katio (1	.2.4) (11101110.01			
187.	28 Cft	@Rs 337.00	P-Cft	Rs: 63113
107.	20 0.,			
Fabrica	tion of mild steel rei	nforcement for cement concrete is	c	
cutting	bending laying in po	sition making joints and fastening	; i/c	
_		cludes removal of rust from bars.		
	(ii) (a) P/19)			
, `	Alle Mary Live			/
6.	68 Cwt	@Rs 5001.70	P-Cwt	Rs: 33411

Total:

Rs: 1519452

PART - II CC TOPPING Barrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100ft ordinary soil (G.S.I. No. 3 p/ 1) 9280.00 Cft @Rs 2117.50 P%0Cft Rs: 19650 Earth work compaction (soft, ordinary or hard soil) laying arth in 6"thick layers levelling and dressing etc completed (GSI No:3, P-4) 9280.00 Cft @Rs 263.00 Rs: 2441 P%0Cft Extra lead for every 50' Ft: additional lead or part there of . (GSI No:8 (a) P-3) Total lead (2600-100)=50 leads @ Rs:100/78 per lead 5039/- %o cft) 9280.00 Cft P%0Cft @Rs 5039.00 Rs: 46762 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballest 1/2" to 2" gauge Ratio 1:4:8 (GSI No:4 P-17/2) 3062.40 Cft @Rs 9416.28 Rs: 288364 P%cft C.C plain i/c placing, compecting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (GSI No: 5, P-17) Ratio:1:2:4 @Rs 14429.25 P% cft 2320.00 cfg Rs: 334759 Errection and removal of centering for RCC or plain C.C work or partial wood Iind calss 3300.00 sft @Rs 3127.41 P%sft Rs: 103205 Total: Rs: 795180

PART-II

Rising Main

DExcavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides of true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct levell and grade cutting joint and holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer incharge providing fence guard ,lights ,flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft.(1.52m)and lead upto one chain (30.5m). (P.H.S.I.No.1 P.No.60)

Qty. 1200.0 cft.

at Rs. 3600.00

P%0 Cft R

2) Providing Laying and fixing in trenches tranch i/c fitting jointiong & testing etc complete in all respect the high density polythylene PE pipes (HDPE 100)b for water conformaing ISO 4427/DIN 8074/8075 BS 3580 and PSI 3051 4" dia

Qty.

Qty.

200.0 Rft

at Rs. 224.00

P.rft

Rs. 44800

4" dia CI Gibalut Joint

2.0 joint

at Rs. 731.25

P.joint

Rs. 1463

3)Refilling the excave ted stuff in trench 6" layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc.complete.(P.H.S.I.No.24 P.No.53)

Qty. 1080.0

c.t

at Rs. 2760.00

P.%0 Cft Total

Rs. 2931 Rs. 53564

Part - IV

Pumping Machinery 7.50 BHP

1) Supplying Installing In Postion At Site Of Work For Drainage Scheme Electric motor set 7.50 BHP (Siemens made) 4 pole 1450 RPM 3-Phase 400 VAC 50 Cycles courled with KSB Non Clogging sludge pump (Type KWPZ-65-315) Size 3 x 2 1/2" Common Steel Frame and Coupling wht sleeve etc complete capbale of Discharging 50 GPM @ 40 Ft head with local made as under Electric Drop cable 10mm2-3, core x80 feet water proof joint G.I pipe 2" IIL-M grade x 30 feet G.I bend 2 x 1 G.I delivery pipe 2" IIL-M grade x5 feet MS foundation plate with clamps x 130 feet i/c providing and Fixing automatic MCU Motor controle Unit consists oil starter (MEECO Pakistan) MCCB breaker 10-A to 50-A (Shihlin Taiwan) cutout 60-A (china) Amp mater (60-A) (SELCO) china volt meter (500-V) (SELCO china) phase indication light (china) i/c transformor oil (2-litter) panel board 18"x26" and internal wiring ETC complete, and providing fixing earthling arrangement and testing of the pumping set against 72 hours.

Qty.

at Rs. 710000.00

P set

Rs. 710000

2) Supplying and installing Diesel Oil Engine 16 BHP(GOLDEN) (Type GSWG 103 15) size 4" x 3" capabled with non clogging horizontal semi open impeller pump capable discharge 50 GPM against the head of 40 ft i/c frame pully for Engine & pump with belt and installing of pump set in CC foundation with nuts and bolts and testing of the pumpin set against the required at 48 Hours (R.A Attached).

Qty.

set

at Rs. 201000.00

Each

Rs. 201000

3) Manufacturing and supplying and fixing black steel MS pipe made out of MS sheet 3/16 thick cutting folding to curverture and shape i/c welding etc complete.

Suction 4" dia

Qty.

16

rft

at Rs. 506.60

P.Rft

Rs. 8106

	pe HDPE		ia		
Qty.	38	rft	at Rs. 268.00	P.Rft	Rs. 10184
4) Sup	plying & i	installing with	welding MS flange made out of	of MS sheet 3/	8" thick
Qty.	18	Nos	at Rs. 596.75	Each	Rs. 107#2
importe		heavy pattern MI-No6 (a) P-1	(test pressure) 21.0 kg/Sq:cm No11)	or 300 Lbs/so	q: inch
Qty.	2	Nos	at Rs. 1706.25	Each	Rs. 3413 /
Importe	d (PHSRN	e heavy pattern MI No.2 (b) P.N	test pressure 21.0 kg sq cm 3 No.11)	00 lbs sq inch.	
4" dia (delivery	7			
Qty.	2	Nos	at Rs. 5460.00	Each	Rs. 10920 /
1100		Land Total State Control of the Cont	holes i/c trenches and facing	of flanged for	all
size (SN	ИI No.7.5	P.11).			
Qty.	0.89	cwt	at Rs. 6096.00	cwt	Rs. 5425
8) CI ta	pers flat b	ottomed or cen	tral tapered flanged ends with	holes i/c turni	ng and
		for all size (SM	: [4] 이 사람이 아니라 그는 사람이 되었다면서 그렇게 되었다면 하는데 그렇게 되었다면 하는데 그렇게 되었다.		
Qty.	0.29	cwt	at Rs. 6096.00	cwt	Rs. 1768
		vy pattern with (a) P No:11)	cone type gate (imported)		
	KIVII NO4	,			
3" dia	2.00	Nos	at Rs. 893.75	Each	Rs. 1788
3" dia Qty. 10) C	2.00 I Tees flar	Nos	at Rs. 893.75 holes i/c turning and facing of		
3" dia Qty. 10) C (Si	2.00 I Tees flar	Nos			
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty.	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos	holes i/c turning and facing of at Rs. 6096.00	f flanges for all	l size
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty.	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos	holes i/c turning and facing of	f flanges for all	l size
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty. 11) M Qty.	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313 aking But 18.00	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos fusion Joint (S	holes i/c turning and facing of at Rs. 6096.00 MI No.14 P No.10)	f flanges for all	Rs. 1908
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty. 11) M Qty.	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313 aking But	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos fusion Joint (S	holes i/c turning and facing of at Rs. 6096.00 MI No.14 P No.10)	f flanges for all	Rs. 1908
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty. 11) M Qty. 12) Fla Qty.	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313 aking But 18.00 ange Adop	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos fusion Joint (S Nos oter NSI Nos	holes i/c turning and facing of at Rs. 6096.00 MI No.14 P No.10) at Rs. 1000.00 at Rs. 1215.00	f flanges for all Each Each Each	Rs. 1908 Rs. 18000 Rs. 21870
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty. 11) M Qty. 12) Fla Qty. 13) Jo	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313 aking But 18.00 ange Adop 18.00 inting C. I supplying ishers etc.	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos fusion Joint (S Nos oter NSI Nos /M.S flanged p rubber packing c and other tools	at Rs. 6096.00 MI No.14 P No.10) at Rs. 1000.00 at Rs. 1215.00 sipes and specials flanged and of the required thick ness nuts, but required for jointing and testing	Each Each inside a trench olts with ag the joints	Rs. 1908 Rs. 18000 Rs. 21870
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty. 11) M Qty. 12) Fla Qty. 13) Jo i/c wi in	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313 aking But 18.00 ange Adop 18.00 inting C. I supplying ishers etc.	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos fusion Joint (S Nos oter NSI Nos /M.S flanged p rubber packing of and other tools ied pressure etc.	at Rs. 6096.00 MI No.14 P No.10) at Rs. 1000.00 at Rs. 1215.00 sipes and specials flanged and of the required thick ness nuts, both	Each Each inside a trench olts with ag the joints	Rs. 1908 Rs. 18000 Rs. 21870
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty. 11) M Qty. 12) Fla Qty. 13) Jo i/c wi in 3" Qty.	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313 aking But 18.00 ange Adop 18.00 inting C. I supplying shers etc. the specif	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos fusion Joint (S Nos oter NSI Nos /M.S flanged probber packing of and other tools fied pressure etc. ion Nos	at Rs. 6096.00 MI No.14 P No.10) at Rs. 1000.00 at Rs. 1215.00 sipes and specials flanged and of the required thick ness nuts, but required for jointing and testing	Each Each inside a trench olts with ag the joints	Rs. 1908 Rs. 18000 Rs. 21870
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty. 11) M Qty. 12) Fla Qty. 13) Jo i/c wi in 3" Qty. 4"	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313 aking But 18.00 ange Adop 18.00 inting C. I supplying ishers etc a the specif Dia Suct 4.00	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos fusion Joint (S Nos oter NSI Nos /M.S flanged p rubber packing of and other tools fied pressure etc. ion Nos nos	at Rs. 6096.00 MI No.14 P No.10) at Rs. 1000.00 at Rs. 1215.00 sipes and specials flanged and of the required thick ness nuts, but required for jointing and testing complete (PHESI No: M-1 P. at Rs. 499.00	Each Each Each inside a trench olts with ag the joints No: 40) Each	Rs. 1908 Rs. 18000 Rs. 21870 Rs. 1996
3" dia Qty. 10) C (SI Qty. 11) M Qty. 12) Fla Qty. 13) Jo i/c wi in 3" Qty.	2.00 I Tees flar RMI No:1 0.313 aking But 18.00 ange Adop 18.00 inting C. I supplying shers etc. the specif	Nos nged ends with 2 P-No:12) Nos fusion Joint (S Nos oter NSI Nos /M.S flanged probber packing of and other tools fied pressure etc. ion Nos	at Rs. 6096.00 MI No.14 P No.10) at Rs. 1000.00 at Rs. 1215.00 pipes and specials flanged and of the required thick ness nuts, be required for jointing and testing complete (PHESI No: M-1 P.	Each Each Each inside a trench olts with ag the joints No: 40)	Rs. 1908 Rs. 18000 Rs. 21870 Rs. 1996 Rs. 8208

William Section

GENERAL ABSTRACT

S.No		Schedule Item		Non Schedule Item		G. Total
1	Surface Drains	Rs:	1519452	Rs:	0	Rs: 1519452
2	C.C. Topping	Rs:	795180	Rs:	0	Rs: 795180
3	Rising Main	Rs:	53564	Rs:	0	Rs: 53564
4	Pumping Machinery 7.50 BHP	Rs:	74352	Rs:	940976	Rs: 1015328
	G.Total	Rs:	2442548	Rs:	940976	Rs: 3383524

CONDITIONS

- 1 Any error / omission in the description of items of work rate original schedule will be corrected accordingly as per instructions of Executive Engineer Public Health Engineering Division II Khairpur @ Ranipur .
- 2 No premium will be allowed on non, schedule items.

The work will be carried out as per P.W.D. specification and approved of detailed working estimates.

Contractor

PUBLIC MEALTH ENGINEER ING DIVISION-II KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

WHWREAS the produring Agency is desirous that the work namely "CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACE DRAINS & CC BLOCK VILLAGE GHULAM JAFFAR JAMRO TALUKA GAMBAT DISTRICT KHAIRPUR" should be executed by the contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such work and the remedying of any defects therein.

Now this agreement witnessed as follows

- In this agreement words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of the contractor hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except these parts telating to instructions to bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - a. The letter of Acceptance.
 - b. The Completed Form of Bid along with Schedule to Bid.
 - c. Conditions of Contract & Contract Data.
 - d. The priced schedule of price/Bill of quantities (BoQ).
 - e. The Specifications; and
 - f. The Drawings
- 3. In Consideration of the payments to be made by the procuring Agency to the Contractors as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the procuring agency to execute and complete the work and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respect with in provisions of the contract.
- 4. The procuring agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the parties hereto have caused this contract agreement to be

Executed on the month and year first before written in accordance with their respective M/S INSAF AHMED DHAREJO (Contractor) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

LIC HEALTH ENGINEERING

SION-II KHAIF PUR @ RANIPUR Signed sealed and delivered in the presence of Witness Witness (Contractor) (Contractor)

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION-II KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

NO.TC/W.O/ 450 /2018

RNP Dt: - 0 | / 66 /2018

To,

M/S SIRAJ AHMED PANHWAR GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

AWARD OF CONTRACT& COMMENCEMENT ORDER

SUBJECT: - CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACE DRAINS AND CC BLOCK AT VILLAGE MUBARAK KALHORO TALUKA GAMBAT DISTRICT KHAIRPUR.

The Lowest rate @ 42.00% Forty Two Percent above the schedule B item Rs.13,61,087/- (Rupeé's Thirteen Lac Sixty One Thousand Eighty Seven). Only offered by you for the work noted above on dated. 14-03-2018 is found reasonable and accepted. Total amount comes to Rs.19,32,744/- being 00.11% below estimated Cost which is approved by Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur vide No. GC/958 Sukkur dated:-15-03-2018.

MAIN TERMS OF CONTRACT AWARD ARE AS UNDER.

- All Clauses of agreement will be treated as enforce and operative.
- The work will be carried out according to the PWD/PHED Specification under the supervision of Assistant Engineer Public health Engineering Sub Division Gambat.
- 3. No Premium will be paid on item based on market rate / Non Schedule item.
- Work will be completed within stipulated period (12 Month).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
PUBLICHEALTH ENGINEERING
PUBLICHEALTH ENGINEERING

Copy forwarded with compliments to.

- 1. The Chief Engineer Public health Engineering Department Govt: of Sindh Sukkur.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner Khairpur for information.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer P.H.E Circle Sukkur.
- 4. The Director C&B SPPRA Sindh Karachi..
- The Assistant Engineer Public Health Engineering Sub Division Gambat for Strict Compliance.

NAME OF WORK: - Construction of Surface

Construction of Surface Drains & CC Block at Village Mubarak Kalhoro Taluka Gambat District Khairpur

Name of Contractor: -

Siraj Ahmad Parhwar

Whom tender issued: -

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

Tender fee received :-

3000

D.R No

:- 36401

Dated

:- 07-03-2018.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
DIVISION-II KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

MEMORANDUM

General Description

Estimated Cost

Earnest Money @ 5%

Security Deposit @10%

Percentage if any to be

Deduction from bill 5%

₩ Date of written order to complete

As Above

Rs.19,35,000/-

Rs.96,750/-

Pc 1 03 500

Rs. 96.750/

12 Months

We here by tendered for execution of above work at percentage rate

below above on educate in the schedule B in accordance with section

designed drawing etc and shall executed the agreement on the proper from in case may

tender in accepted

Earnest shape of call deposit vide no 6039760 date(73.3.17 for

Rs/60000/ of Sindh Bayle Gubet.

c . 1 .

EXECUTIVEENGINEER

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING

DIVISION-II KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

SCHEDULE B

NAME OF SCHEME

CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACAE DRAINS AND CC TOPPING AT VILLAGE MUBARAK KALHORO TALUKA GAMBAT DISTRICT KHAIRPUR

PART - 1

SURFACE DRAINS

1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structures with excavated Earth watering ramming up to 5ft (b) in ordinary soil (G.S.I-18/P/4)

3424.00 cft

@Rs 3176.25 P%0Cft

Rs: 10875

2 Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complète i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8 (G.S.I-5 P/17)

762.25

@Rs 11288.75

P%Cft

Rs: 86048

3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar(1:6) (G.S.I No. 4 P/ 24)

1987.50 cft

@Rs 11948.36

P%Cft

Rs: 237474

Construction of standard open type drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4 cost of situ to the design profiles i/c cost of mould as per drawing i/c supplying floating cost of cement 1/32" thick to expose surface faces finished smooth curing complete as per drawing design. (P.H.S.I No D, P/44)

Type I

950.0 Rft

@Rs 94.00

P-Rft

Rs: 89300

Type II

250.0 Rft

@Rs 174.00

P-Rft

Rs: 43500

5 Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20 height 1/2"thick (G.S.I-11/P/57)

2953.00 Sft,

@Rs 2283.93

P%Sft

Rs: 67444

RCC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels, and other structure member's laid in situ of pre cost laid in position complete in all respect Ratio (1:2:4) (PHSI No.6 P.NO.17)

106.96

Cft

@Rs 337.00

P-Cft

Rs: 36044

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars. (G.S.I-7 (ii) (a) P/19)

7

3.81 Cwt

@Rs 5001.70

P-Cwt

Rs: 19056

Total:

Rs: 589741

PART - II

CC TOPPING

Barrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100ft ordinary soil (G.S.I. No. 3 p/ 1)

6976.00 Cft

@Rs 2117.50

P%0Cft

:Rs: 14772

Earth work compaction (soft, ordinary or hard soil) laying arth in 6"thick layers levelling and dressing etc completed (GSI No:3, P-4)

10400.00 Cft

@Rs 263.00

P%0Cft

Rs: 2735

3 Extra lead for every 50' Ft: additional lead or part thereof. (GSI No: P-)

6976.00 Cft

@Rs 5039.00

P%0Cft

Rs: 35152

4 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballest ½" to 2" gauge Ratio 1:4:8 (GSI No: P-(G.SI. No. 4 p/ 17)

3432.00 Cft

@Rs 9416.28

P%cft

Rs: 323167

C.C plain i/c placing, compecting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (GSI No: 5, P-17) Ratio:1:2:4

2600.00 cft

@Rs 14429.25

P% cft

Rs: 375161

6 Errection and removal of centering for RCC or plain C.C work or partial wood lind calss

651.00 sft

@Rs 3127.41

P%sft

Rs: 20359

Total:

Rs: 771346

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

PART - 1

SURFACE DRAINS

RS

589741

PART-2

C.C TOPPING

RS.

771346

'

G TOTAL

1361087

CONDITIONS

- Any error / omission in the description of items of work rate original schedule will be corrected accordingly under instructions of Executive Engineer Public Health Engineering Division II Khairpur @ Ranipur .
- 2 No premium will be allowed on non, schedule items.

3 The work will be carried out as per P.W.D. specification and approved of detailed working estimates.

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION-II

KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT (hereinafter called the agreement) made on 0 6 8 between Executive Engineer Fublic Health Engineering Division-II Khairpur @ Ranipur (hereinafter called the procuring agency of the part of and M/SSAMO) CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (hereinafter called the other part.

WHWREAS the procuring Agency is desirous that the work namely "Construction of Surface Drains & CC Block at Village Mubarak Kalhoro Taluka Gambat District Khairpur" should be executed by the contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such work and the remedying of any defects therein.

Now this agreement witnessed as follows

- In this agreement words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of the contractor hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except these parts telating to instructions to bidders, shall be deemed to form and the parts constructed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - a. The letter of Acceptance.
 - b. The Completed Form of Bid along with Schedule to Bid.
 - c. Conditions of Contract & Contract Data.
 - d. The priced schedule of price/Bill of quantities (BoQ).
 - e. The Spec fications; and
 - f. The Drawings
- 3. In Consideration of the payments to be made by the procuring Agency to the Contractors as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the procuring agency to execute and complete the work and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respect with in provisions of the contract.
- 4. The procuring agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the parties hereto have caused this contract agreement to be Executed on the month and year first before written in accordance





Executed on the month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

M/S SIRA AHMED PANHWAR

(Contractor)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING EVISION-II-KHAIRPUR @ RANIPUR

Signed sealed and delivered in the presence of

1.

Witness

(Contractor)

2. Witness

(Contractor)